
pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Šmirják Miloslav 19 Sokol Opava 1989 A 0:40:30

2. Janeček Roman 61 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:42:01

3. Dominik Ondřej 1 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:42:32

4. Anděl Milan 15 ULTRASTA Frýdek-Místek 1983 A 0:43:31

5. Jeziorski Piotr 74 Píšť 1978 A 0:43:57

6. Holas Tomáš 38 SK Jamnice 1978 A 0:44:24

7. Pavlík Miroslav 25 SK Oceláci Ostrava 1964 C 0:45:14

8. Petrásek Jan 65 Opava 1986 A 0:45:33

9. Černoch Karel 70 Judo Slezan Opava 1987 A 0:46:59

10. Ferenz Jan 24 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:47:02

11. Jorníček Petr 35 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:47:33

12. Chovanec Patrik 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:47:34

13. Gargoš Stanislav 47 Bolatice 1971 B 0:47:51

14. Jalůvka Tomáš 48 Branka u Opavy 1977 A 0:48:04

15. Halfar Stanislav 60 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:48:29

16. Kabaja Jiří 58 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:48:39

17. Motl Roman 66 Opava 1978 A 0:48:42

18. Pavlásek Michal 40 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1971 B 0:48:51

19. Wasserbauer Lukáš 8 Synci z Kateřinek 1987 A 0:48:53

20. Juran Radim 44 BSC Opava 1965 C 0:49:41

21. Michalčík Karel ml. 75 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 A 0:50:22

22. Brož Petr 81 SNS Jilešovice 1985 A 0:50:54

23. Lipina Tomáš 55 MK Seitl Ostrava 1966 B 0:51:00

24. Čech Aleš 16 Model Bike Team 1975 B 0:51:17

25. Štencel Zdeněk 57 SLAVIA - Kajlovec 1960 C 0:51:23

26. Pachtová Iva 34 MK Seitl Ostrava 1970 N35 0:51:36

27. Rinka Marek 13 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:51:40

28. Burda Filip 52 Hasiči Kateřinky 1991 A 0:52:00

29. Pavelek Jan 56 Dolní Benešov 1987 A 0:52:06

30. Chalupa Petr 43 Opava 1978 A 0:52:54

31. Stuchlík Pavel 29 AO Kobeřice 1950 D 0:53:18

32. Holuša Petr 4 Biofarm Zlatníky 1965 C 0:53:26

33. Halfar Milan 59 AO Kobeřice 1963 C 0:53:41

34. Hlavica Pavel 71 Orli Ostrava 1968 B 0:53:52

35. Tampová Alena 28 Opava 1977 N35 0:53:56

36. Urbiš Vilém 80 AO Kobeřice 1954 D 0:54:14

37. Čech Jan 72 Madczech 1988 A 0:55:32

38. Luksza Radek 36 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:55:44

39. Žebrák Zbyněk 37 Lepus.cz 1971 B 0:55:46

40. Jakubík Hynek 17 Opava 1977 A 0:56:07

41. Jalůvková Renáta 45 Branka u Opavy 1978 N35 0:56:41

42. Stuchlík Pavel 2 39 www.duofatale.cz 1980 A 0:56:48

43. Englišová Nikol 73 Caramba! Team 1991 D34 0:57:11

44. Mattovičová Pavla 23 Běh Opava 1975 N35 0:57:14
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45. Jírová Kateřina 46 Opava 1981 D34 0:57:15

46. Sýkora Václav 79 SK Viktorie Chlebičov 1991 A 0:57:20

47. Skomorowski Stanisław 3 KB Rybnicka Kužnia 1957 C 0:57:46

48. Návrat Václav 12 Hlučín 1973 B 0:58:56

49. Selníková Jana 51 ESC Selnik 1961 N35 1:00:06

50. Pavera Radek 68 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 A 1:01:05

51. Hájovský Tomáš 83 Jasénky 1964 C 1:01:41

52. Urbiš Jan 62 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 1:01:51

53. Cimprichová Jana 53 Šenov 1974 N35 1:03:48

54. Cimprich Marcel 54 Šenov 1966 B 1:03:48

55. Berek Jan 69 SLužovice 1960 C 1:04:48

56. Hromada Jan 14 Model  1960 C 1:07:39

57. Sobczyk Gabriela 5 SBD Energetyk Rybnik 1969 N35 1:08:42

58. Hudeček Karel 76 Huhu Racing 1951 D 1:10:43

59. Hanzlík Günter 77 AO Kobeřice 1939 D 1:12:13

60. Gaman Jaroslav 82 Avanti Havířov 1935 D 1:17:11



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Šmirják Miloslav 19 Sokol Opava 1989 A 0:40:30

2. Janeček Roman 61 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:42:01

3. Dominik Ondřej 1 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:42:32

4. Anděl Milan 15 ULTRASTA Frýdek-Místek 1983 A 0:43:31

5. Jeziorski Piotr 74 Píšť 1978 A 0:43:57

6. Holas Tomáš 38 SK Jamnice 1978 A 0:44:24

7. Petrásek Jan 65 Opava 1986 A 0:45:33

8. Černoch Karel 70 Judo Slezan Opava 1987 A 0:46:59

9. Ferenz Jan 24 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:47:02

10. Jalůvka Tomáš 48 Branka u Opavy 1977 A 0:48:04

11. Motl Roman 66 Opava 1978 A 0:48:42

12. Wasserbauer Lukáš 8 Synci z Kateřinek 1987 A 0:48:53

13. Michalčík Karel ml. 75 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 A 0:50:22

14. Brož Petr 81 SNS Jilešovice 1985 A 0:50:54

15. Rinka Marek 13 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:51:40

16. Burda Filip 52 Hasiči Kateřinky 1991 A 0:52:00

17. Pavelek Jan 56 Dolní Benešov 1987 A 0:52:06

18. Chalupa Petr 43 Opava 1978 A 0:52:54

19. Čech Jan 72 Madczech 1988 A 0:55:32

20. Jakubík Hynek 17 Opava 1977 A 0:56:07

21. Stuchlík Pavel 2 39 www.duofatale.cz 1980 A 0:56:48

22. Sýkora Václav 79 SK Viktorie Chlebičov 1991 A 0:57:20

23. Pavera Radek 68 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 A 1:01:05
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Chovanec Patrik 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:47:34

2. Gargoš Stanislav 47 Bolatice 1971 B 0:47:51

3. Kabaja Jiří 58 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:48:39

4. Pavlásek Michal 40 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1971 B 0:48:51

5. Lipina Tomáš 55 MK Seitl Ostrava 1966 B 0:51:00

6. Čech Aleš 16 Model Bike Team 1975 B 0:51:17

7. Hlavica Pavel 71 Orli Ostrava 1968 B 0:53:52

8. Luksza Radek 36 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:55:44

9. Žebrák Zbyněk 37 Lepus.cz 1971 B 0:55:46

10. Návrat Václav 12 Hlučín 1973 B 0:58:56

11. Cimprich Marcel 54 Šenov 1966 B 1:03:48
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Pavlík Miroslav 25 SK Oceláci Ostrava 1964 C 0:45:14

2. Jorníček Petr 35 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 0:47:33

3. Halfar Stanislav 60 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:48:29

4. Juran Radim 44 BSC Opava 1965 C 0:49:41

5. Štencel Zdeněk 57 SLAVIA - Kajlovec 1960 C 0:51:23

6. Holuša Petr 4 Biofarm Zlatníky 1965 C 0:53:26

7. Halfar Milan 59 AO Kobeřice 1963 C 0:53:41

8. Skomorowski Stanisław 3 KB Rybnicka Kužnia 1957 C 0:57:46

9. Hájovský Tomáš 83 Jasénky 1964 C 1:01:41

10. Berek Jan 69 SLužovice 1960 C 1:04:48

11. Hromada Jan 14 Model  1960 C 1:07:39
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Stuchlík Pavel 29 AO Kobeřice 1950 D 0:53:18

2. Urbiš Vilém 80 AO Kobeřice 1954 D 0:54:14

3. Urbiš Jan 62 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 1:01:51

4. Hudeček Karel 76 Huhu Racing 1951 D 1:10:43

5. Hanzlík Günter 77 AO Kobeřice 1939 D 1:12:13

6. Gaman Jaroslav 82 Avanti Havířov 1935 D 1:17:11
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Englišová Nikol 73 Caramba! Team 1991 D34 0:57:11

2. Jírová Kateřina 46 Opava 1981 D34 0:57:15
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Pachtová Iva 34 MK Seitl Ostrava 1970 N35 0:51:36

2. Tampová Alena 28 Opava 1977 N35 0:53:56

3. Jalůvková Renáta 45 Branka u Opavy 1978 N35 0:56:41

4. Mattovičová Pavla 23 Běh Opava 1975 N35 0:57:14

5. Selníková Jana 51 ESC Selnik 1961 N35 1:00:06

6. Cimprichová Jana 53 Šenov 1974 N35 1:03:48

7. Sobczyk Gabriela 5 SBD Energetyk Rybnik 1969 N35 1:08:42
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Ščibráni Milan 18 Ostrava 1973 OM 0:22:25

2. Zamazal Oliver 10 Mountaintime.cz 2002 OM 0:23:45

3. Frühauf Pavel 20 Opava 1979 OM 0:24:35

4. Lamich Adam 32 LifeIsRace.mtb 2000 OM 0:24:52

5. Salich Radomír 78 OOB Opava 1976 OM 0:25:33

6. Selníková Anna 50 ESC Selnik 1994 OZ 0:27:39

7. Dominiková Jana 2 Ostrava 1978 OZ 0:28:53

8. Heider Radim 41 Kravaře 1990 OM 0:28:57

9. Juříček Michal 21 Ostrava Svinov 1972 OM 0:30:06

10. Kubínová Eliška 31 Opavský sportovní klub 1997 OZ 0:30:34

11. Nováková Gabriela 9 Opava 1971 OZ 0:30:52

12. Rinková Radka 67 Opava 1983 OZ 0:31:33

13. Kupková Veronika 42 Opava 1984 OZ 0:31:34

14. Mrázková Jana 11 Opava 1973 OZ 0:31:36

15. Lipinová Ivana 49 Ostrava Poruba 1977 OZ 0:31:50

16. Špillerová Gabriela 22 Model Bike Team 1978 OZ 0:32:32

17. Sýkorová Lenka 6 Běh Opava 1987 OZ 0:33:27

18. Borková Lucie 33 Velká Polom 1977 OZ 0:35:09

19. Bieláková Petra 7 Opava 1985 OZ 0:38:31

20. Chalupová Lucie 63 Opava 1978 OZ 0:53:35

21. Mičker Tomáš 26 Opava 1976 OM DNF

22. Mičkerová Martina 27 Opava 1977 OZ DNF

23. Chalupová Aneta 64 Opava 2008 OZ DNF
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Ščibráni Milan 18 Ostrava 1973 OM 0:22:25

2. Zamazal Oliver 10 Mountaintime.cz 2002 OM 0:23:45

3. Frühauf Pavel 20 Opava 1979 OM 0:24:35

4. Lamich Adam 32 LifeIsRace.mtb 2000 OM 0:24:52

5. Salich Radomír 78 OOB Opava 1976 OM 0:25:33

6. Heider Radim 41 Kravaře 1990 OM 0:28:57

7. Juříček Michal 21 Ostrava Svinov 1972 OM 0:30:06

8. Mičker Tomáš 26 Opava 1976 OM DNF
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Selníková Anna 50 ESC Selnik 1994 OZ 0:27:39

2. Dominiková Jana 2 Ostrava 1978 OZ 0:28:53

3. Kubínová Eliška 31 Opavský sportovní klub 1997 OZ 0:30:34

4. Nováková Gabriela 9 Opava 1971 OZ 0:30:52

5. Rinková Radka 67 Opava 1983 OZ 0:31:33

6. Kupková Veronika 42 Opava 1984 OZ 0:31:34

7. Mrázková Jana 11 Opava 1973 OZ 0:31:36

8. Lipinová Ivana 49 Ostrava Poruba 1977 OZ 0:31:50

9. Špillerová Gabriela 22 Model Bike Team 1978 OZ 0:32:32

10. Sýkorová Lenka 6 Běh Opava 1987 OZ 0:33:27

11. Borková Lucie 33 Velká Polom 1977 OZ 0:35:09

12. Bieláková Petra 7 Opava 1985 OZ 0:38:31

13. Chalupová Lucie 63 Opava 1978 OZ 0:53:35

14. Mičkerová Martina 27 Opava 1977 OZ DNF

15. Chalupová Aneta 64 Opava 2008 OZ DNF
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